505377213 03/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5424006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARL ZEISS VISION GMBH	02/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARL ZEISS VISION INTERNATIONAL GMBH
Street Address:	TURNSTRASSE 27
City:	AALEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	73430

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16249871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)706-7348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022416318

Email: office@eh-patent.com

Correspondent Name: GEORG HASSELMANN

Address Line 1: EWERS & HASSELMANN PLLC

Address Line 2: 1101 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, SUITE 450

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3615-1071-N1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORG HASSELMANN
SIGNATURE:	/Georg Hasselmann/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=2019-3-15_assingment_CZV_3615-1071-N1#page1.tif source=2019-3-15_assingment_CZV_3615-1071-N1#page2.tif

PATENT 505377213 REEL: 048609 FRAME: 0877

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Carl Zeiss Vision GmbH, having a place of business at Turnstrasse 27, 73430 Aalen, Germany, hereinafter called assignor, is/will become the assignee of record of the entire right, title and interest in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

Spectacle lens and method for producing a spectacle lens

and of the invention disclosed therein; and

Whereas, Carl Zeiss Vision International GmbH, having a place of business at Turnstrasse 27, 73430 Aalen, Germany, hereinafter called assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor, hereby state as follows:

To the extent that my/our entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein have not transferred to the assignee by virtue of applicable law and/or contract, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire/remaining, present/expectant right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisionals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119; and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Ewers & Hasselmann PLLC Intellectual Property Attorneys Dr. Georg M. Hasselmann 1101 Connecticut Ave, NW Suite

> **PATENT** REEL: 048609 FRAME: 0878 &

450 Washington, DC 20036 U S A to insert here in parentheses (Application number 16/249871, filed July 19, 2017 and Confirmation number 6063 the application number and filing date of said application when known.

	Alex Nicholas Control of Control		
	W. RIVAU	n 02/15	119
	Signat\u00edre(s)	Date	
	i V. Grandla i V. Viate	G	
	Typed or printed name(s)		
	1999 SD 20 S	31	
	Title of person(s) signing		
	Carl Zeiss Vision GmbH		
	Assignor name		
Witnessed by:	Roice T.	02/157/	/9
	Signature	Date	
	PAVICIC TAMARA Typed or printed hame		
Witnessed by:	SSECOL	02/75	7/9
	Signature	Date	
	Typed or printed name		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 048609 FRAME: 0879